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Technical Questions and Responses 

 

Question: Is it required to work with specific manufacturer/vendors for the main 

components of the moveable boarding pads?  

 

Response: It is not required to work with specific manufacturers/vendors.  We are open to 

new concepts and ideas. 

 

Question: My understanding on this proposal project is that FDOT expects a feasibility 

study on the design of reusable boarding pads in bus stops.  A sample of the 

reusable pads and installation of the pads in a bus stop are NOT required in the 

final results.  Is it correct? 

 

Response: A sample is not required.  We are looking for suggestions, recommendations, 

possibilities and ideas for further consideration. 

 

 

Question: Does the project require site visits in various parts of Florida? 

 

Response: No site visits are required.  However, as discussed in the pre-proposal meeting, if 

the researcher feels a site visit is necessary to inspect existing relocatable bus 

stops or systems, FDOT with work with them to review travel requests and 

approve them as necessary. 

 

 

 

 


